

RFA No. 177 of 2019

2.3.2020 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the appellants.

Mr. O.P Negi, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for applicants in CMPs No. 12004 and 12005 of 2019.

Pleadings in all pending CMPs be completed within two weeks. List thereafter.

2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020  
(priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.