

RFA No. 177 of 2019.

24.08.2021 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, & Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the appellants.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for applicants in CMPs No. 12004 and 12005 of 2019.

As prayed for, pleadings upon CMP Nos. 12004 and 12005 of 2019 be ensured to be completed within four weeks from today. List on 8th October, 2021.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**

**24th August, 2021.
(jai)**