

RFA No. 177 of 2019.

08.10.2021 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
Deputy Advocated Generals, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.1
and 2.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the applicant in
CMPs No 12004 and 12005 of 2019.

Pleadings upon CMP Nos. 12004, 12005 and 12006
of 2019 be completed within four weeks from today. List
thereafter.

**8th October, 2021.
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**