

RFA No.177 of 2019

10.12.2021 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for applicant in CMP Nos. 12004 and 12005 of 2019.

CMP No.12004 of 2019

On request of learned counsel for the respondents the respondents are permitted to file reply during the course of the day. Rejoinder, thereto, within three weeks. No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of non applicant(s)/ appellant(s).

List after three weeks.

CMP No. 12006 of 2019

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate submits that copy of this application was not supplied to her, therefore, she could not file reply. Copy be supplied during the course of the day. Reply to the application by non applicant(s)/ appellant(s) as well as applicants in CMP No.12004 of 2019, be filed within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

CMP No. 12005 of 2019

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 is permitted to be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder, thereto within three weeks.

Reply on behalf of non applicant(s)/ appellant(s) also be filed, as prayed, within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 10, 2021
(veena)