

State of H.P. & another vs. Manni Ram & another

RFA No.177 of 2019

21.03.2022

Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr.Virender Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Manisha Thamta, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP Nos.12004 and 12005 of 2019.

CMP No.12004 of 2019

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within three weeks positively.

List after three weeks.

CMP No.12006 of 2019

Reply to the application by non-applicants be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP No.12005 of 2019

On previous date, time was granted to file reply, however, as a matter of fact, reply has not been filed to this application. Be filed, as prayed, within three weeks.

List thereafter.

RFA No.177 of 2019

Mr.G.C. Gupta, learned Senior Counsel, under instructions, submits that Award, impugned in present appeal, has also been assailed by the applicants, in CMP Nos.12004 and 12005 of 2019, in CWP No.3730 of 2019 and, therefore, he prays for listing both the cases together.

Accepting his prayer, list this appeal alongwith CWP No.3730 of 2019 on 09.05.2022.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

March 21, 2022  
(Purohit)