

*State of H.P. and another Vs. Sh. Manni Ram and another a/w  
connected matter*

**RFA No. 177 of 2019 a/w CWP No. 3730 of 2019**

**RFA No. 177 of 2019**

09.05.2022 Present: M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur, Hemant Vaid & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with M/s Amit Dhumal & Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals & Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the appellants.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to be dead.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 2.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP Nos. 12004 and 12005 of 2019.

**CWP No. 3730 of 2019**

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur, Hemant Vaid & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with M/s Amit Dhumal & Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals & Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Respondent No. 3 is stated to be dead.

**RFA No. 177 of 2019 a/w CWP No. 3730 of 2019 a/w CMP Nos. 12004 to 12006 of 2019 in RFA No. 2019**

When these cases were taken up for consideration, the Court has been informed that the Cause Title has become defective as respondent-Mani Ram has died. Learned Additional Advocate General prays that the

cases be taken up after four weeks, to enable him to do the needful post death of respondent -Mani Ram.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 09, 2022  
*(bhupender)*