

State of HP vs. Manni Ram

*RFA No. 177 of 2019 with CWP
No.3730 of 2019*

RFA No. 177 of 2019

30.11.2022 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. G.C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Manisha Thamptha, Advocate vice Mr.Deepak Gupta, Advocate for applicant in CMP Nos. 12004 and 12005 of 2019.

CWP No. 3730 of 2019

Mr. G.C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Manisha Thamptha, Advocate vice Mr.Deepak Gupta, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

*RFA No.177 of 2019 with CMP Nos. 12004 to 12006 of
2019*

CWP No. 3730 of 22019

As prayed, matters are adjourned for taking appropriate consequential steps on account of death of Mani Ram.

List after four weeks.

**November 30, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**