

State of H.P. & another vs. Manni Ram & another and connected matter

RFA No. 177 of 2019 with CWP No.3730 of 2019

RFA No. 177 of 2019

20.03.2023

Present:

Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Ms.Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr.Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for applicant in CMP Nos.12004 and 12005 of 2019.

CWP No. 3730 of 2019

Ms.Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr.Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

RFA No.177 of 2019 with CMP Nos.12004 to 12006 of 2019

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that appropriate applications on account of death of respondent No.1 stand filed, but the same are not on record. Be taken on record, if in order. Objection be removed within a week.

List after four weeks.

CWP No. 3730 of 2019

Applications, stated to have been filed on account of death of respondent No.3-Manni Ram, are lying under objection. Objection, if any, be removed within a week.

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of appearing respondents.

List for consideration alongwith RFA No.177 of 2019 after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 20, 2023
(Purohit)