

State of HP and another vs. Manni Ram (since deceased) and another a/w connected matters

RFA No.177 of 2019 a/w CWP No.3730 of 2019 and RFA No.35 of 2023

RFA No.177 of 2019

08.08.2024 Present:

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No.2.

CWP No.3730 of 2019

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Proposed LRs of respondent No.3 already ex parte vide order dated 12.01.2024.

RFA No.35 of 2023

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 12004 & 12005, 12006 of 2019 in RFA No. 177 of 2019

Pleadings be completed well before the next date of hearing. List after three weeks.

CWP No. 3730 of 2019

Translated/legible copies of annexures in question as directed vide order dated 01.11.2023 be filed as well as pleadings

in the petition be completed well before the next date of hearing.

List after three weeks.

**CMP(M) Nos. 1502 & 1503 of 2023 in CWP No.
3730 of 2019**

List after three weeks.

CMP No. 16720 of 2022 in RFA No. 35 of 2019

Reply be filed within a period of three weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 08, 2024
tarun