

**State of H.P. and Another vs Manni Ram (since deceased) and another a/w connected matters.**

**RFA No.177 of 2019 alongwith CWP No.3730 of 2019 and RFA No.35 of 2023**

**RFA No.177 of 2019**

**07.11.2024 Present:** Mr. Jitender Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi, and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No.2.

**CWP No.3730 of 2019**

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi, and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Proposed LRs of respondent No.3 already *ex parte*.

**RFA No.35 of 2023**

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi, and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No.16720 of 2022 in RFA No.35 of 2023**

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply. List thereafter.

**CMP No.12004, 12005 and 12006 of 2019 in RFA  
No.177 of 2019**

As prayed for, list for consideration after four weeks.

**CWP No.3730 of 2019**

Reply stands filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on 11.12.2024.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 07, 2024**  
(reena)