

**State of H.P. & anr. Vs. Manni Ram (since deceased) & anr. alongwith connected matters**

**RFA No. 177 of 2019 a/w  
CWP No. 3730 of 2019 and  
RFA No. 35 of 2023**

**RFA No. 177 of 2019**

11.12.2024 Present: Mr. Raj Negi, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AGs, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No. 2.

**CWP No. 3730 of 2019**

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AGs, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

None for LRs of proposed respondent No. 3.

**RFA No. 35 of 2023**

Mr. Raj Negi, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AGs, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 16720 of 2022 in RFA No. 35 of 2023**

Reply not filed. Needful be done, on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last

opportunity. List on 8.1.2025 before appropriate Bench.

CMP Nos. 12004, 12005 and 12006 of 2019 in RFA No. 177 of 2019

List for consideration on the next date of hearing, before appropriate Bench.

CWP No. 3730 of 2019

Rejoinder, if any, be filed, on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**December 11, 2024**  
(kalpana)