

State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Manni Ram (deceased) & Anr.

a/w connected matters

RFA No. 177 of 2019
a/w CWP No. 3730 of 2019 and
RFA NO.35 of 2023

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. Jitender Sharma and Mr. Lokender Kutleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellant in RFA No.177 of 2019 and 35 of 2023 and respondents No.1 & 2 in CWP NO. 3730 of 2019.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No.2 in RFA No.177 of 2019 and for respondent in RFA NO. 35 of 2023.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner in CWP No. 3730 of 2019.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after ensuing winter vacation.

January 08, 2025
(VH/Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge