

State of HP & Anr. Vs. Manni Ram & Anr.

RFA No.177 of 2019 a/w
CWP No.3730 of 2019 &
RFA No.35 of 2023

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the appellant/State in RFA No.177 of 2019 and 35 of 2023 and respondents No.1 and 2 in CWP No.3730 of 2019.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No.2 in RFA No.177 of 2019 for respondent in RFA No.35 of 2023.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.3730 of 2019.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)