

**State of HP and another vs. Manni Ram (deceased)
through LRs. and another a/w connected matter**

RFA No.177 of 2019 a/w CWP No.3730 of 2019

27.06.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the the appellant/State, in RFA No.177 of 2019 and for respondents No.1 and 2 in CWP No.3730 of 2019.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No.2, in RFA No.177 of 2019.

Ms. Meera Devi vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner, in CWP No.3730 of 2019.

CMP No.13990 of 2025 in CWP No.3730 of 2019

Reply, if any, be filed by the non-applicants within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

June 27, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**