

**State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Manni Ram (deceased)
through LRs & Anr. a/w connected matter**

RFA No. 177/2019 a/w CWP No. 3730/2019

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State in RFA No. 177/2019 and for respondents No. 1 and 2 in CWP No. 3730/2019.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No. 2, in RFA No. 177/2019.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 3730/2019.

CMP No. 13990/2025 in CWP No. 3730/2019

Reply not filed. Let the same be positively filed within a further period of three weeks.

List for consideration on **17.11.2025**.

In the meanwhile, translated copies of vernacular documents be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

17th October, 2025
(raman)