

**State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Manni Ram (deceased)
through LRs & Anr. a/w connected matter**

**RFA No. 177/2019 a/w CWP No.
3730/2019**

06.03.2026

Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State in RFA No. 177/2019 and for respondents No. 1 & 2 in CWP No. 3730/2019.

Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate, vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No. 2 in RFA No. 177/2019.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 3730/2019.

**CMP No. 13990/2025 in CWP No.
3730/2019**

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file rejoinder by way of last opportunity.

It is made clear that if rejoinder is not filed within the stipulated period, then, the application shall be heard on the basis of material available on record.

As prayed, list for consideration on **24.03.2026.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th March, 2026
(raman)