

State of HP & anr. Vs. Manni Ram (deceased) through LRs and & anr. a/w
connected matter

RFA No.177/2019 a/w CWP No.3730 of 2019

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State in RFA No.177 of 2019 and for respondents No.1 and 2 in CWP No.3730 of 2019.
Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) and for respondent No.2 in RFA No.177 of 2019.
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.3730 of 2019.

CMP No.13990 of 2025 in CWP No.3730 of 2019

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/respondents state that they have no objection in case the present application is allowed.

Therefore, in view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the applicant/petitioner is permitted to amend the petition.

The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.3730 of 2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file amended petition.

As prayed for, list alongwith RFA No.177 of 2019, on
10.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 24 2026
(V.Himalvi)