

**State of H.P. & Anr. vs. Manni Ram (deceased)
through LRs & anr. a/w connected matter**

RFA No.177 of 2019 a/w CWP No.3730 of 2019

10.04.2026

Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Ms. Archana Negi and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants/State in RFA No.177/2019 and for respondents No.1 & 2 in CWP No.3730/2019.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(e) and respondent No.2 in RFA No.177/2019 and for respondent No.3 in CWP No.3730/2019.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.3730/2019.

CWP No.3730 of 2019

Learned Additional Advocate General as well as learned counsel for respondent No.3, pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file reply(ies). List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(reena)